

M.A.C.C. No. 91/2025
CNR No. WBJP05- 001745-2025
Present: Bibhuti Khesong (J.O. No. WB00693)
District Judge – Cum- Judge, MAC Tribunal - 1
Alipurduar.

Order No. 02 Dated. 16.09.2025

The date is fixed for office report.

Mr. Biki Sutradhar , Ld. Lawyer on behalf of the petitioners files
hazira.

In view of office report submitted by C.A.O. that the plaint is in
order and the same is duly stamped.

Perused the case record, considered.

Let the case record be transferred to the Court of Ld. Additional
District and Sessions Judge, FTC- I, Alipurduar, for trial and disposal.

The case is adjourned.

Fix **23.09.2025** for appearance before the Court of Ld. Additional
District and Sessions Judge, FTC- I, Alipurduar.

Petitioners are directed to appear before the transferee court.

Dict. & corr. by me,

Judge, MAC Tribunal - 1
Alipurduar

Judge, MAC Tribunal - 1
Alipurduar