

MACC 91/25 (CIS 91/25)

Order dated 24.03.2026

Today is fixed for report from IC Jaigaon PS and SR.

Petitioner filed legal appearance.

OP filed first legal appearance along with VAKALATNAMA and prays for time to file WS.

Copy served. Prayer is allowed.

Fixing 08.06.2026 for filing WS and report from IC Jaigaon PS.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,
1st Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.